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MEMPHIS ATTORNEY SUSPENDED

On December 19, 2011, the Supreme Court of Tennessee suspended Etandra Fenae Douglas, of Memphis,
Tennessee, for four (4) years pursuant to Rule 9, Section 4.2, of the Rules of the Supreme Court. Ms. Douglas’
suspension will include a period of two (2) years active suspension retroactive to her October 11, 2010,
summary suspension, followed by two (2) years of probation pursuant to Rule 9, Section 8.5. As a condition of
probation, Ms. Douglas must enter into a monitoring agreement with the Tennessee Lawyers Assistance

Program and comply with all of the terms therein.

Ms. Douglas pled guilty to Theft of Property Over $1,000.00 in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated
39-14-103. As aresult of Ms. Douglas’ plea, she was placed on diversion for a period of two (2) years with the
requirement that she complete 50 hours of unpaid community service and payment of costs in the matter. Ms.

Douglas’ actions violated Rule 8, Section 8.4 (misconduct), of the Rules of the Supreme Court.

Ms. Douglas was further ordered to pay the expenses and costs of the disciplinary proceedings against her
pursuant to Rule 9, Section 24.3, of the Rules of the Supreme Court and fully comply in all respects with the
requirements and obligations of suspended attorneys as set forth in Rule 9, Section 18, of the Rules of the Supreme
Court.
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